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Stars of the week 

3C Jack H 

3G Ramith 

3T Emefa 

4E Violet 

4F Sadie 

4O Kyla 

WN Caleb 

5D Tom 

5P Freya 

5T Charlotte 

6B Chloe 

6C Husna 

6H Mahveen 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Due to the expansion our wonderful staff team is growing. 

We would like to introduce you to our staff team over the 

next few weeks. 

We are delighted to in-

troduce you to  Mrs 

Richardson who works 

in 4O on a Thursday and 

Friday. 

 

Hi, I'm Mrs Richardson. I 

have been a teacher for 

18 years and before that 

I worked in a bookshop. 

At university, I studied 

Fine Art and I love to paint, draw and make a mess! My 

favourite subjects are Art, History and English. In my spare 

time I love to spend time outdoors adventuring and     

discovering new places with my 3 boys, read and make 

art. I'm so excited to be part of the team at Moorlands.   



 

Moorlands-more than just a school 

Dates for your diary 

Tuesday 26th September: European day of languages 

Friday 29th September: Y4 Harvest Festival (9.10am) 

Thursday 5th October-Friday 6th October: Y5 residential 

to Winmarleigh Hall 

Thursday 12th October: Y5/6 disco (5.40pm-7.20pm) 

and y3/4 film night (5.30pm-7.30pm) 

Friday 13th October: Y5 Assembly  (9.10am) 

Friday 20th October: Break up for half term & end of 

term donuts 

Tuesday 31st October: Back to school 

Friday 10th November: 4O Class Assembly (9.10am) 

           FOM event Details to  

                  follow 

Friday 17th November: Y3 Assembly (9.10am) 

Friday 24th November: 6H Class assembly (9.10am) 

Friday 1st December: 5D Class Assembly (9.10am) 

Friday 8th December: WN Class Assembly (9.10am) 

Wednesday 13th December: Christmas Lunch 

Friday 15th December: 4F Class Assembly (9.10am) 

Wednesday 20th December: Lower School Christmas 

        Concert#1 (9.10am) 

        Upper School Christmas 

        Concert#1 (2.30pm) 

Thursday 21st December: Upper School Christmas      

  Concert #2 (9.10am) 

   Lower School Christmas 

   Concert #2 (2.30pm) 

Thursday: 21st December: Break up end of term 

Monday 8th January: Back to school 

 

Treehouses and play area 

Whilst we are more than happy for children and    
families to enjoy our fabulous treehouses before and 
after school, we must point out that there are no staff 
on duty at these times. Therefore all children should 
be supervised by 
adults. 

Thank you. 

Harvest Festival 

Year 4 will be leading our harvest festival this year which 

takes place on Friday 29th September at9.10am. 

As part of our harvest celebrations, we are asking 

for donations of long-life items such as: 

TINNED FISH 

UHT MILK 

COFFEE 

SHOWER GEL / SOAP 

TINNED FRUIT 

TINNED VEGETABLES 

If you can spare any of these, please send them in 

with your children. Your gifts will be donated to a 

local food bank. 

Any donations will be greatly appreciated. 

Many thanks, 

Year 4 team  
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Friends of Moorlands’ Plans 

FOM had a very productive AGM last week to elect the committee for this year. 

They have got some fabulous events planned starting off with a Y5/6 disco, Y3/4 film night and a 

family event in November! 

More details will follow soon but for now we would like to familiarise you all with the committee 

members. They are always on the lookout for new members and ideas and would love to say hello 

to you on the playground. 


